Cash and cash equivalents 0.02 0.29 141,356 103,166

ii. Foreign exchange risk
The Union is not exposed to fluctuations in foreign currencies.

iii. Price risk
The Union is no exposed to any material commodity price risk.

iv. Interest rate risk
The Union has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at
balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and
equity which could result from a change in this risk.

49/55

AUSTRALASIAN MEAT INDUSTRY EMPLOYEES UNION -- FEDERAL COUNCIL

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

Note 14 Financial Instruments (Continued)

v. Sensitivity Analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Union's exposures to changes in interest rates and
equity prices. The table indicates the impact of how profit and equity values reported at the end of
the reporting period would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that
management considers to be reasonably possible.

These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other
variables.

Profit Equity
$ $

Year ended 30 June 2024
+2% in interest rates 2,827 2,827
-2% in interest rates (23) (23)

Year ended 30 June 2023
+ 2% in interest rates 2,063 2,063
-2% in interest rates (298) (298)

No sensitivity analysis has been performed on foreign exchange risk as the Union has no material
direct exposures to currency risk. There have been no changes in any of the assumptions used to
prepare the above sensitivity analysis from the prior year.

There have been no changes in any of the assumptions used to prepare the above sensitivity
analysis from the prior year.

50/55

AUSTRALASIAN MEAT INDUSTRY EMPLOYEES UNION- FEDERAL COUNCIL

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

Note 15

Fair Values

Fair Value Measurement

Fair value estimation